
Wells Sailing Club  Fixture List 2019

Date
Tide (Bar -20min)

Start Sharpie Handicap Race Officer
H/W Quay Height (m)

Sun 7th April 8:53 3.1 9:00 Safety boat handling / training – Natalie Gail & Herbert E Sailing Committee

Sat 13th April 12:58 2.0 12:00 Small Tide – Training Weekend New & Inexperienced Helms
Sailing Committee

Sun 14th April 14:29 2.0 13:30 Small Tide – Training Weekend Novice Cup

Sat 20th April 8:09 3.5 7:30 Too early- no racing

David Pentney-SmithSun 21st April 8:47 3.5 8:00 Easter Egg

Mon 22nd April 9:24 3.4 8:30 Club 1, 2 Grimes 1, 2

Sat 27th April 12:50 1.9 12:00 Very small tide – Boat set-up & race officer training
Sailing Committee

Sun 28th April 14:11 1.7 13:15 Very small tide – Boat set-up & race officer training

Sat 4th May 07:23/ 19:27 3.0 Too early- no racing

Andrew CracknellSun 5th May 7:55 3.1 7:15 Club 3, 4 Grimes 3, 4

Mon 6th May 8:27 3.2 7:45 Jubilee Cup

Sat 11th May 11:46 2.5 10:45
Sharpies at BSSC

Cracknell 1
Jon Pigney

Sun 12th May 12:49 2.3 12:00 Rubber Duck

Sat 18th May 19:14 3.3 18:00
Sharpies at Overy Staithe SC

Cracknell 2
Tim Morton

Sun 19th May 7:44 3.3 7:00 Commodore’s shackle

Sat 25th May 11:26 2.4 10:30 Frostbites Team race Peter & Jean Terrington

Sun 26th May 12:14 2.1 11:15 Columbian Cup Gibbs Cup
Justine Sykes

Mon 27th May 13:15 1.9 12:15 Club Picnic

Sat 1st June 18:12 2.8 17:00
Tommy Thomas Weekend Bob Curtis

Sun 2nd June 18:55 3.0 18:00

Fri 7th June 10:05 3.2 9:00

Sharpie Nationals – Wells SC Andy TurnerSat 8th June 10:49 3.0 9:45

Sun 9th June 11:38 2.8 10:30

Sat 15th June 18:08 3.0 17:00 Cracknell 3
Tim Ashby

Sun 16th June 18:58 3.1 18:00 Rumbling Rocks 1, 2 OVRC 1, 2

Sat 22nd June 10:25 2.9 9:30 Cracknell 4
Chris Gibbs

Sun 23rd June 11:02 2.7 10:00 Rumbling Rocks 3, 4 OVRC 3, 4

Sat 29th June 16:39 2.4 15:30 Bayfield 1
Chris Hardy

Sun 30th June 17:36 2.7 16:30 Chapman 1, 2 Golden Eagle 1, 2

Sat 6th July 9:55 3.5 9:00 Bayfield 2
Martin Read

Sun 7th July 10:40 3.4 9:45 Chapman 3, 4 Golden Eagle 3, 4

Sat 13th July 16:54 2.6 16:00 Bayfield 3
Robert Wynne

Sun 14th July 17:57 2.7 17:00 Wells 1, 2 Wine Cooler 1, 2

Sat 20th July 9:30 3.2 8:30 Bayfield 4
Simon Neale

Sun 21st July 10:03 3.1 9:00 Wells 3, 4 Wine Cooler 3, 4

Sat 27th July 14:44 2.1 13:45 Cox Tankard
Richard Mulderij

Sun 28th July 15:57 2.3 15:00 Myrtle’s Boot Eltrym Rose Bowl

Wed 31st July 19:07 3.2 18:15 NWNSA at Wells Tim Gibbs

Sat 3rd Aug 8:57 3.8 8:00 Neale Cup 1, 2
Ben Cracknell

Sun 4th Aug 9:40 3.8 8:45 Neale Cup 3, 4

Sat 10th Aug 15:20 2.2 14:30 Sharpie Sprint Series Martin Few

Sun 11th Aug 16:44 2.3 15:45 Sharpie Sprint Series (Lifeboat service 17:00) Harvey Gunhouse

Sat 17th Aug 8:35 3.3 7:45

Sharpie Euros – Itchenor

Home Series 1, 2
Hugh Jones

Sun 18th Aug 9:07 3.3 8:15 Home Series 3, 4

Sat 24th Aug 12:43 2.2 11:45

Wells Regatta Sailing CommitteeSun 25th Aug 13:59 2.0 13:00

Mon 26th Aug 15:30 2.1 14:30

Sat 31st Aug 7:55 3.8 7:00 Single Handers 1, 2
Tim Gibbs

Sun 1st Sept 8:38 4.0 7:30 Single Handers 3, 4

Sat 7th Sept 13:27 2.2 12:30 Cracknell 5
James Case

Sun 8th Sept 15:03 2.0 14:00 Meadows 1, 2 Spare

Sat 14th Sept 7:38 3.3 7:00 Cracknell 6
Philip Jones

Sun 15th Sept 8:10 3.4 7:15 Meadows 3, 4 Spare

Sat 21st Sept 11:20 2.2 10:15
Sharpies at BSSC – Les Dye

Sun 22nd Sept 12:13 2.2 11:15

Sat 28th Sept 06:48 / 19:27 3.6 18:30 Too late – dark

Sun 29th Sept 07.32 / 20.10 3.9 Too late – dark

Sat 5th Oct 11:52 2.5 11:00 Herbert’s Rum Bottle
David Pentney-Smith

Sun 6th Oct 13:01 2.0 12:00 J Fairbrother Memorial Trophy

Open event Social/special event


